- PRO MESCR. ORAN	U.S. Department of COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0551-0027 (6xp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lynne Canne Bannen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Erick Wang Co	Name: Exelixis, Inc.			
Vasu Jammalamadaka John M. Nuss	Internal Address: Patents			
Execution Date(s) 3/28/05; 3/28/05; 4/4/05; 4/4/05 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 511			
	170 Harbor Way			
	City: South San Francisco			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip; 94083-0511			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/518,110				
	I			
Additional numbers atte	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🗓			
Name: Exelixis, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25.00			
Internal Address: Patents	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 511	☐ Enclosed			
170 Harbor Way	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: South San Francisco				
State: CA Zip: 94083-0511	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 650.837.7000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number:650.837.8234	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1108			
Email Address; sshayest@exelixis.com	Authorized User Name Laleh Shavesteh			
9. Signature :	5/9/05			
Laleh Shayesteh Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Boston Clausium	sheet, attachments, and documents 8			

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. Department of COMMERCE

Furn PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (oxp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Moon Hwan Kim Donna T. Le Amy Lew-Tsuhako Morrison B. Mac Execution Date(s) 3/28/05; 3/28/05; 3/28/05; 4/4/05	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Exelixis, Inc. Internal Address: Patents			
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: P.O. Box 511			
3. Nature of conveyance:	170 Harbor Way			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: South San Francisco			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip; 94083-0511			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/518,110	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Exelixis, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25.00			
Internal Address: Patents	 Authorized to be charged by credit card 			
	── Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐───────────────────────────────────			
Street Address: P.O. Box 511	Enclosed			
170 Harbor Way	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: South San Francisco				
State; CA Zip: 94083-0511	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 650.837.7000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 650.837.8234	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1108			
Email Address: sshayest@exelixis.com	Authorized User Name Laleh Shayesteh			
9. Signature :	5/9/2005			
Laleh Shayesteh	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			
Name of Person Signing	Street, attachmenta, and documente			

Laleh Shavestèn

Name of Person Signing

U.S. Department of COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Shumeye Mamo Name: Exelixis, Inc. Zhaoyang Wen Wei Xu Richard George Khoury Internal Address: Patents Execution Date(s) 4/25/05; 3/31/05; 4/4/05; 4/4/05 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No Street Address: P.O. Box 511 3. Nature of conveyance: 170 Harbor Way Merger Assignment City: South San Francisco ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement State: CA_ ☐ Government Interest Assignment Zip: 94083-0511 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Other ____ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/518,110 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Exelixis, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 Internal Address: Patents Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 511 170 Harbor Way ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: South San Francisco 8. Payment Information Zìp: <u>94083-0511</u> State: CA___ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ Phone Number: 650.837.7000 Expiration Date ____ Fax Number: 650.837.8234 b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1108</u> Email Address: sshavest@exelixis.com Authorized User Name Laleh Shayesteh 5/9/2005 9. Signature :

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover |

sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Lynne Canne Bannen, Erick Wang Co, Vasu Jammalamadaka, John M. Nuss, Moon Hwan Kim, Donna T. Le, Amy Lew Tsuhako, Morrison B. Mac, Shumeye Mamo, Zhaoyang Wen, Wei Xu, and Richard George Khoury, have previously entered into an agreement with Exelixis, Inc., South San Francisco, CA, to assign all our right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions made or conceived or reduced to practice during the course of our employment with Exelixis, and further agreed to execute additional assignment documents to assist Exelixis with respect to its proprietary rights, and wherein we, during the course of our employment with Exelixis have invented *Human Adam-10 Inhibitors* (hereinafter "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States patent, said application filed on December 10, 2004, serial no. 10/518,110.

Whereas Exelixis, Inc., 170 Harbor Way, P.O. Box 511, South San Francisco, California 94083-0511 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of obtaining an assignment document that indicates that it has received all the right, title and interest to said Invention.

Now, therefore, and in consideration of our employment and compensation paid to us by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have assigned to said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37 CFR 1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this agreement.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

We have conveyed to said Assignee the entire right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we have agreed that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional compensation or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable or perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: 3/28/05

Date: 3/28/05

Date: 4/4/05

Date: 4 4 05

By: Lynp Canne Bannen

By: Till War Co

By: Vas Waffunda vaddaka

By: John M. Nuss

Date: _	3/28/05	
Date: _	3/28/05	
Date: _	3/28/05	
Date: _	4/4/05	
Date: _		
Date: _		
Date: _	4/4/05	
	ulator	

Date: ___

	moon Awar D'
Ву:	
Ву:	Moon Hwan Kim
-y: Βγ:	Donna T. La Runt Tsuhako
	Army Lew Tsuhako
Ву:	Morrison B. Mac
Зу:	Shumeye Mamo
Ву:	Zhaoyang Wen
Ву;	Wei Xu
Ву:	Richard George Khoury
	I NOTED A CICOLOG INTO IN

Date:	By:
	By: Moon Hwan Kim
Date:	By: Donna T. Le
D-t	
Date:	By: Amy Lew-Tsuhako
Date:	By:
Date: 4/25/05	By: Shumeye Mamo
Date:	
	By: Zhaoyang Wen
Date:	By: Wei Xu
Date:	By:
	Richard George Khoury

Date:	By: Moon Hwan Kim
	Moon Hwan Kim
Date:	By: Donna T. Le
Date:	By:Amy Lew-Tsuhako
Date:	By: Morrison B. Mac
D.J.,	
Date:	Shumeye Mamo
Date: 3/31/05	By: <u>3 kany ang Wen</u> Zhaoyang Wen
Date:	_ By: Wei Xu
Date:	By:
	Richard George Khoury

2